2020 MUNICIPAL OFFICER PROCLAMATION FOR THE CITY OF BLOOMFIELD Proclamation

I, Maggie Toulouse Oliver, New Mexico Secretary of State, by virtue of the authority vested in me, do hereby issue the following proclamation:

That a Municipal Officer Election is called to be held in applicable municipalities throughout the State of New Mexico and precincts thereof on March 3, 2020; and

That a Municipal Officer Election shall be a nonpartisan election, and the names of all candidates shall be listed on the ballot with no party or slate designation; and

That a Municipal Officer Election shall be held to elect municipal officers for the following offices:

CITY OF BLOOMFIELD – TWO COUNCILORS	
Position 1-One Councilor-At-Large	FOUR-YEAR TERM
Position 2-One Councilor-At-Large	FOUR-YEAR TERM

Declarations of Candidacy for the Municipal Officer Election shall be filed between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 7, 2020, at the Municipal Clerk's office, 915 N First St. Bloomfield, NM 87413.

Declarations of Intent to be a Write-in Candidate for the Municipal Officers Election shall be filed between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 14, 2020, at the Municipal Clerk's office, 915 N First St. Bloomfield, NM 87413.

Last day to file a Statement of Withdrawal from the Municipal Officer Election shall be filed between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 14, 2020, at the Municipal Clerk's office 915 N First St. Bloomfield, NM 87413.

DONE AT THE OFFICE OF THE NEW MEXICO SECRETARY OF STATE THIS 4th DAY OF DECEMBER 2019

ATTEST:

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE GREAT SEAL OF
THE STATE OF NEW MEXICOSHARON L. PINO
DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE

MAGGIE TOULOUSE OLIVER SECRETARY OF STATE

You may register to vote or up-date your voter registration during regular business hours in the San Juan County Clerk's Office, 100 S. Oliver Dr. Ste 100 Aztec, NM 87410 through February 28, 2020 and during early voting at the Municipal Clerk's office, 915 N First St. Bloomfield, NM 87413 during normal business hours and on February 29, 2020 between 10:00 am to 6:00 pm.

Early voting will begin February 4, 2020 at the Municipal Clerk's office, 915 N First St., Bloomfield, NM 87413 between 8:00 am and 5:00 pm through February 28, 2020 and between 10:00 am and 6:00 pm on February 29, 2020

Election day voting site will be open between 7:00 am and 7:00 pm March 3, 2020 at the following location:

Bloomfield City Hall Council Chambers 915 N First St Bloomfield, NM 87413